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An Act to grant to the ' ,Neenah and Manitowoc NW: Road Company, the right of chap.  310 
way through the /gam Land. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
4nel Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. It shall and may be lawful for the "Neenah Company may  
and Manitowoc Plank RoadCompany," their officers, engineers, oRelcssrtain State 

and agents, to enter upon any lands belonging to the State of 
Wisconsin, for the purpose of exploring, surveying and locating 
the route of the road ; which by their charter, they are author-
ised to construct, doing thereto no unnecessary damage. And 
when said route shall be determined by the said company, it 
shall be lawful for them, their agents, officerg, engineers, con-
tractors and servants, at any time to enter upon, take possess-
ion of, and use said lands not exceeding four rods in width, 
along the line of said route ; and to take and use any gravel, 
stone, or other material which may be found upon said lands, 
and which may be necessary to be used in the oonstraction of 
said road. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to isoorporate the Rich'and City Bridge Company 	 Chap. 311 
The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 

and Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. That Isaac H. Wallace, and such other per- Name and Cor- 

porate Powers. 
sons as shall associate with him, be, and they are hereby incor-
porated by the name and style of "the Richland City Bridge 
Company," and by such name may sue and be sued, plead and 
be impleaded in any Court in this State, and may have a com-
mon seal, and may change the same at pleasure. 

SEC. 2. Isaac H. Wallan, Nathaniel Wheeler, and Robert t oonlinniaon. 
C. Field, or any two of them, are hereby appointed commis- stagiCeription. 
sioners to receive subscriptions to the capital stock, and shall 
open a book of subscription at the house of Isaac H. Wallace, 
in Richland city, Richland county, on the first Monday of July, 
one thousand eight hundred and fifty one, which book shall be 
kept open for three days. 

SEC. 3. The capital stock of said company shall be twenty Levtiltersetaock—. 
thousand dollars, and shall be divided into share3 of ten dollars 
each : Provided, said company shall have power to increase 
the capital stock to any amount not exceeding fifty thousand 
dollars. 	 • 


